The Nordural acquisition has been accounted for using the purchase method of accounting. Under the purchase
method of accounting, the cash payment of the estimated aggregate purchase price for Nordural (including transaction
fees and expenses) has been allocated to the tangible assets, identifiable intangible assets and liabilities of Nordural,
based upon their respective fair values.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data should be read in conjunction with the following: (1) our
audited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations�, which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus from our
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004 and (2) the separate audited and unaudited
financial statements and accompanying notes of Nordural which are included elsewhere in this prospectus.

17

Edgar Filing: CENTURY ALUMINUM CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year Ended December 31, 2004

U.S.
GAAP Pro Forma Pro Forma

Century Nordural(1) Adjustments Consolidated
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Net Sales:
Third-party customers $ 897,538 $ 38,375 $ � $ 935,913
Related parties 163,209 � � 163,209

1,060,747 38,375 � 1,099,122
Cost of goods sold 884,273 28,555 (1,486)(2) 910,797

(545)(3) �

Gross profit 176,474 9,820 2,031 188,325
Selling, general and administrative expenses 24,916 � � 24,916

Operating income 151,558 9,820 2,031 163,409

Interest expense � third party (38,860) (1,707) � (40,567)
Interest expense � related party (380) � 380(4) �
Interest income � � � �
Net loss on forward contracts (21,521) � � (21,521)
Loss on early extinguishment of debt (47,448) � � (47,448)
Other income (expense) � net (1,305) (1,978) 1,941(5) (1,342)

Income before income taxes and minority interest 42,044 6,135 4,352 52,531
Income tax expense (14,894) (1,104) (1,523)(6) (18,564)

(1,043)(7)

Income before equity in earnings of joint venture 27,150 5,031 1,785 33,966
Equity in earnings of joint venture 821 � � 821

Net income 27,971 5,031 1,785 34,787
Preferred dividends (769) � � (769)

Net income applicable to common shareholders $ 27,202 $ 5,031 $ 1,785 $ 34,018

Earnings Per Common Share:
Basic:
Net income $ 0.95 $ 1.08

Diluted:
Net income $ 0.95 $ 1.07

Edgar Filing: CENTURY ALUMINUM CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 38

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding
(in thousands):
Basic 28,668 2,885(8) 31,553

Diluted 28,775 2,885(8) 31,660

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations.

18

Edgar Filing: CENTURY ALUMINUM CO - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2004

   1. Reflects the period from January 1, 2004 to April 27, 2004, the date on which we acquired Nordural.